

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10019/2017

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND GOVT. OF UTTARAKHAND CHIEF SECRETARY  
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAVEEN CHANDRA PANT & ORS. Respondent(s)  
( and IA No.87112/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13570/2017 (X)

Date : 22-09-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR

Ms. Shaheen, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

M/s. Lambat And Associates, AOR

Ms. Meenakshi Midha, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Midha, Adv.

Mr. Akhil A. Roy, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 10019/2017

Ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 6 to 8 has stated that he has received the copy of the pleadings. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent Nos. 1,2 and 5 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of two weeks.

The office report states that Mr. Puneet Taneja, Learned counsel has filed application for intervention. The said application shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

SLP(C) No. 13570/2017

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of two weeks.

List again on 17.11.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar

MG