

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10019/2017

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND GOVT. OF UTTARAKHAND CHIEF SECRETARY
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAVEEN CHANDRA PANT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.87112/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA
No.97016/2017-impleading party and IA No.97021/2017-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T.
)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13570/2017 (X)

SLP(C) No. 31269-31271/2017 (X)
(IA No.89025/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.89028/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.89029/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.89027/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 25-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR
M/S. Lambat And Associates, AOR
Mr Rahul Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR
Ms. Lekha G.v., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Caveator-in-person, AOR
Mr. Kusum Chaudhary, AOR
Ms. Lekha G.v., AOR
Mr. Ankur Yadav, AOR
Ms Abhivandana Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR
Ms Laxmi Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR
M/S. Lambat And Associates, AOR
Ms Rachna Gandhi, Adv.

Item No.18

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR
Ms Arpika Singhal, Adv.
Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 31269-31271/2017

Respondent nos. 4 and 5 have failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity is declined.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 1 and 9 within two weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

Respondent no.10 is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.10019/2017

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 1,2 and 5 within two weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) No.13570/2017

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 1 and 2 within two weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 13.9.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
25.07.2018