

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10019/2017

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND GOVT. OF UTTARAKHAND CHIEF SECRETARY  
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAVEEN CHANDRA PANT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP Nos. 13570/2017 & 31269-31271/2017 and IA No. 80546/19  
(appln. for substituted service) in SLP 13570/2017 to be listed. )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13570/2017 (X)

IA No. 80546/2019 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

SLP(C) No. 31269-31271/2017 (X)

( IA No.89025/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.89028/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT  
and IA No.89029/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA  
No.89027/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 29-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Lekha G.v., AOR  
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR

Mr.Rahul Mishra,Adv.  
Mr.Sangeetha MR,adv.  
Mr.Avni Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR  
Ms.Rachna Gandhi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Laxmi Kumari,Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR

Caveator-in-person,

M/S. Lambat And Associates, AOR

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Ms.Rachna Gandhi,Adv.  
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR  
Ms.Rachna Gandhi,Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR

Mr.Kamlendra Mishra,AOR  
Ms.Arpika Singhal,Adv.  
Mr.Ashutosh Kumar Sharma,Adv.  
Mr.Rajeev Dubey,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 13570/2017

IA No. 80546/2019 has been filed seeking permission to serve the respondent Nos. 1 & 2 through substituted service who could not be served despite best efforts.

Application is allowed, as prayed for.

Office may take appropriate steps in adopting the mode of substituted service in terms of the application, as admissible under the rules.

SLP(C) No. 31269-31271/2017

As per office report, service is complete upon respondent Nos.1 & 9 and they are represented through counsel in the connected matter i.e. SLP(c) No.15512/2017.

Office to proceed further.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SANTOSH KUMAR)  
BRANCH OFFICER